 page 1 / 2  F/GB
R/SEC/R055.B08/B/7/04/2009
All technical caracteristics are subject to change without previous notice.
Caractéristiques sujettes à modifications sans préavis.
PPPPrrrroooouuuudddd    ttttoooo    sssseeeerrrrvvvveeee    yyyyoooouuuu celduc
Pour circuit imprimé/
For printed circuit board
Un contact normalement ouvert/

tension max/ maximum voltage (V) 18 18 25 37 23
tension nominale/ nominal voltage (V) 4 5 12 24 15
tension d'action/ operate voltage to secure the function from -40 to + 85 °C (V) 2,8 3,5 8,4 16,8 10
tension de relachement/ release voltage (V) 0,7 0,8 1 2 2
consommation nominale à 20 °C/power dissipated on the coil at 20 °C (mW) 32 50 144 270 105
caractéristisques principales/
main characteristics
tension maximale de commutation/       100 VDC ou crête
maximum switching voltage                                (or peak)
courant maximal de commutation /       400 mA
maximum switching current
courant traversant/ nominal current    1 A
puissance maximale/ contact rating  10 W
matériau de contact/ contact material  Rhodium
REF. Marquage/Marking N°RCE
R0559B02 100 R15 559 DE  / (*)
Autres Références disponibles
Other references Available
R0550B08    100 R04 550 RCE 075
R0551B08    100 R05 551 RCE 047
R0552B08    100 R12 552 RCE 062
R0553B08    100 R24 553 RCE 048
Options
B00 :Sans option
B01 :Diode
B02 :Diode+ Ecran (D + Electrostatic shield)